City of Tacoma

Bicycle and Pedestrian Technical Advisory Group

VI.

VII.

VIII.

Tacoma Municipal Building, 747 Market St., Room 243, 2" Floor

AGENDA

Monday, February 26, 2018

Call to order and approval of minutes
Public Comment
Introductions

Project update: Stevens/Tyler/66™
Diane Sheesley, City of Tacoma

Links to Opportunity: Bikeway Connectivity Options
Chris Saleeba, Alta Planning + Design

Intersection of the month: Tacoma Ave & N 6t
Jennifer Halverson-Kuehn

Co-chair position opening
Updates
a. Report from Transportation Commission

b. Staff updates

c. BPTAG at community active transportation meetings

Other Items

Adjourn

Next meeting: Monday, March 26t

5:30
5:35
5:40

5:45

5:55

6:45

7:00

7:10

7:25

7:30



