

## City of Tacoma Bicycle and Pedestrian Technical Advisory Group

Tacoma Municipal Building, 747 Market St., Room 243, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor

## AGENDA Monday, February 26, 2018

I.	Call to order and approval of minutes	5:30
П.	Public Comment	5:35
III.	Introductions	5:40
IV.	<b>Project update: Stevens/Tyler/66<sup>th</sup></b> Diane Sheesley, City of Tacoma	5:45
V.	Links to Opportunity: Bikeway Connectivity Options Chris Saleeba, Alta Planning + Design	5:55
VI.	Intersection of the month: Tacoma Ave & N 6 <sup>th</sup> Jennifer Halverson-Kuehn	6:45
VII.	Co-chair position opening	7:00
VIII.	Updates	7:10
	a. Report from Transportation Commission	
	b. Staff updates	
	c. BPTAG at community active transportation meetings	
IX.	Other Items	7:25
Х.	Adjourn	7:30

Next meeting: Monday, March 26th